ASA 2023
Al B | C D G H [1]J
1
2 ILLINOIS STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
3 School Business Services
4 217-785-8779
5
6 ANNUAL STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
7 FISCAL YEAR ENDING
8
9
10 [SCHOOL DISTRICT/JOINT AGREEMENT NAME: Central A&M CUD 21 DISTRICT TYPE
11 RCDT NUMBER: 11-087-0210-26 Elementary
12 ADDRESS: 406 E Colegrove, Assumption IL 62510 High School
13 COUNTY: Shelby/Christian/Macon Unit
14 | NAME OF NEWSPAPER WHERE PUBLISHED: Golden Prairie News Joint Agreement
15
16 ASSURANCE
17 The Annual Statement of Affairs has been posted on the district's website and published in accordance with Section 10-17 Yesm
18 of the School Code no later than December 1. (Put "X" in blue box if yes.)
19
20
21 SIZE OF DISTRICT IN SQUARE MILES 181 TAX RATE BY FUND (IN %)
22 NUMBER OF ATTENDANCE CENTERS 5 EDUCATIONAL 2.900000
23 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE 0.500000
24 NUMBER OF CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEES BOND & INTEREST 0.304300
25 FULL-TIME 78 TRANSPORTATION 0.200000
26 PART-TIME 10 MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT 0.007000
27 NUMBER OF NON-CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEES SOCIAL SECURITY 0.143600
28 FULL-TIME 42 WORKING CASH 0.050000
29 PART-TIME 77 FIRE PREVENTION & SAFETY 0.050000
30 TORT IMMUNITY 0.543000
31 CAPITAL PROJECTS
32 SPECIAL EDUCATION 0.040000
33 LEASING 0.050000
34 OTHER 0.002000
35 OTHER
36
37 Data previously included in the Annual Statement of Affairs can
38 e . be found at:
39 The ASA, must.be posted on the school dls,tnCt S ,WebSIte Payments to certified personnel  Posted on district website
20 and published in a newspaper of general C|r9ulat|on no per 105 ILCS 5/10-20.47
71 later than December 1, 2025. Refer to Section 10-17
and Section 10-20.44 of the School Code. o
42 Student Counts Included in district's report card
43 lllinois Report Card
44 Annual Statement of Affairs Instructions
Financial Data Included in district's Annual
Financial Report posted on
45 ISBE's Cerberus Server

76

How to access Cerberus Server

Page 1 of 9



ASA 2023

Al

B

L]

47

Form 50-37

08/25

Page 2 of 9



ASA 2023
Al B C D E [ F
3
T Salary Range: Less Than $39.999 Salary Range: $40,000 - $54,999 Salary Range: $55,000 - $74,999 Salary Range: $75,000 and Over
T Becky Adamchak Loren Christian Kristy Keown
T Patricia Adams Keaton Garner Joan Mitsdarffer
T Karla Andricks Michael Garner Donald Schmitz
T Bonnie Bagley Paige Hatfield
T Seth Bagley Julie Roe
T Andrew Barnes Bryan Younker
T Kathy Barnes
T Debra Betterton
T Lori Boltz
T Paul Brown
T Chad Buhman
T Lauren Bundy
7 Stacy Burgener
W Marilyn Burgess
W Alleson Christian

N
o

ojalajajalalaja|a|a|a| BB BIRDRIR]D]B]WIRWIWIW]W]WIWIWIWINININININININININ
[=] [¥e] [o=] BN] [op] [;] BN [3N] 116] B ] [¢e] [oo] BaN] [o2] (3] B 98] | O] B (] (Vo] Kool EaN] [ep] k&)1 BN [3V] 1 \S] B [e) k(o] [oo] BaN] Kop] (4] BN KON] | V) o

Austin Christian
Mitch Cloe
Lesley Conlin
Kevin Corley
Stacey Corzine
Drew Damery
Bradley Davis
McKenna Denton
Mikayla Denton
Troy Denton
Marlene Dial
Kathy Dowd
Andrew Dulin
Ocieana Duncan
Dana Fore
Heather Gaither
Mendi Getz
Nolan Gillett
Kaitlyn Gulick
Brandon Helton
Gabriela Rostas Hilgart
Drew Himes
James Himes
Terry Himes
Christine Hopping
Christopher Horn
Gavin Houchins
Jean Howse
Harold Hutton
Jamesly Jesse
Nathan Jesse
Cayla Jordan

Jill Jordan

Lyle Jordan
Rhonda Jordan
Seth Koons
Kimble Koontz
Tena Koontz
Adriene Lane
Jacqueline Lane
Alison Lawrence

Page 3 of 9



Page 4 of 9

[(e] [{o] k(o] [{e] [{o] [(e] [{e] [le] k(o] [oo] [oo] Kee] [oo] [oo] Kool [oo] Keo] Koo] [ool RuN] ] BN Ru] Bl Bl BNl Bl Bl B ] K223 Ke2J K21 Ke21 K2l Kol K221 K2l ko2
=] ] Ko (6] BN [3%] [ S] B {a] [7e] [oe) BN (2] [3;] B [9V) | S B (@) [Ue] Kool BX] [ep] Fé] 2N (48] 118 Eon [e) [7e] [oo] RaN] o] (431 BN [@N] | O] Eo

©
©

-
o
o

N
o
=

-
o
N

N
o
w

=
o
=

N
o
[&)]

-
o
0]

N
o
J

-
o
oo

N
o
©

-
-
o

[N
N
_

-
-
N

N
N
w

_\
S
N

Amelia Lay
Cheryl Lehman
Sophia Lehman
Alyssa Long
Michael Lynch
Ross Lynch
Kendal Manuel
William Mars
Shawn McQuire
Cynthia Medler
Jerit Medler
Theresa Medler
Haley Minott
Natalie Misner
Douglas Morrell
Karen Nash
David O'Brien
Erica O'Brien
Ray Odle
Susan Odle
Betty Pekovitch
Amber Perkinson
Leigh Postin
Kelli Rarick
Betty Reed

Jodi Reed
Rebecca Reed
Steven Reed
Shirley Richardson
Brianne Risley
Hope Ruppert
Hayden Sams
Sarah Sanders
Hallie Scribner
Paige Seitz
Jamie Shelton
Julie Slade
April Smith
Bonnie Smith
James Smith
Christian Taylor
lan Taylor

Lacy Taylor
Carter Thomas
Anthony Tuel
Julie Tuel
Pamela Vidmar
Baylee Waddintong
Andrew Watson
Caitlin Wickline
Curtis Wudtke
Aimee Younker
Thomas Zuber




ASA 2023

B C E F
1 PAYMENTS TO PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION OVER $2,500 EXCLUDING WAGES AND SALARIES l K
2 This listing must include expenditures from any revolving fund maintained by the school district.
3
4 Person, Firm, or Corporation Aggregate Amount Person, Firm, or Corporation Aggregate Amount
5 ACTS, LLC 24,010.00 II. Assoc Of Sch. Admin. 6,733.62
6 Amazon 21,548.50 |lllini Supply, Inc. 17,291.55
7 American Fidelity 10,771.62 lllinois Association of School Boards 2,960.00
8 Ava Jill Dare 3,570.00 |lllinois Heartland Library System 3,910.30
9 Blue Cross Blue Shield Of lllinois Dba F 21,322.04 lllinois Mechanical Service & Design, 7,335.12
10 Brain Pop Llc 4,608.09 Institute For Multi-Sensory Ed 7,875.00
11 Brand U Llc 4,623.25 IXL Learning 17,250.00
12 Brown, Paul 5,500.00 King-Lar Company, Inc. 4,270.25
13 Brunner Auto Supply Inc. 2,633.70  Liberty Mutual Insurance 4,609.00
14 Bsn Sports, Llc 6,182.53 Lmhn, Ltd. 17,030.00
15 BushueHR, Inc. 7,260.00 Macon-Piatt Regional Office of Educe 18,390.77
16 Cady Business Technologies, Inc. 17,622.74  McGraw-Hill School 24.141.94
17 Carroll Seating Company 12,815.40 Menards 13,172.02
18 Cartwheel Health Services PC 10,000.00 Midland Paper 10,665.60
19 Cb Enterprises Inc. 4,037.30 Moby Max, Llc. 3,516.00
20 Central States Bus Sales, Inc. 3,510.95 Moore, Joclyn 5,000.00
21 Consolidated Comm. 4,950.59 Newstripe, Inc. 5,264.00
22 Dagen’s Pana Auto Service 3,663.00 Nolen Services, Inc. 4,767.27
23 De Lage Landen Public Finance LLC 17,308.00 Parent Square Inc 7,142.20
24 Di Fire & Safety, Inc. 5,382.36 Perma-Bound 5,307.24
25 Dunn Company 7,365.00 Perry Weather 3,550.00
26 Eichenauer Services, Inc. 2,544.48  Quill Corporation 6,126.92
27 Employee Services LLC 3,312.00 ReadTheory Education Services 2,945.00
28 Entec Services Inc. 2,970.00 Red Rover Technologies LLC 3,675.00
29 Explore Learning 7,483.37 Renaissance 10,758.95
30 Farnsworth Group, Inc. 11,996.28 Riddell/All Am Sport Corp 7,274.51
31 Filament Essential Services 3,640.00 RIi Surety 3,691.00
32 Frontier Communications 5,744.47 Robbins Schwartz Nicholas 13,901.25
33 Game One 11,698.02 Sam's Club Direct 12,124 .46
34 Gj Builders Hardware Inc. 2,685.00 School Specialty Lic 3,846.42
35 GLOWFORGE, INC. 8,564.99  Sentinel Pest Control Co. 4,085.71
36 Goodheart-Willcox Publisher 10,837.01 Skyward, Inc. 15,358.22
37 Hapara, Inc. 3,057.60 State Disbursement Unit 15,331.92
38 Hope 4,632.50 The Needles Eye 2,572.25
39 Hudl 2,800.00 Thompson Electronics, Inc 2,876.40
40 Hutchins, Charles 19,950.00 Truck Centers, Inc. 10,930.36
41 Ideal Environmental 3,050.00 Watts Copy Systems 3,123.31
42 IL Assoc. Of Sch. Boards 6,337.00 Wm Corporate Services, Inc. 17,715.41

Page 5 of 9



ASA 2023

Al

[D]

E

F

|G

43

Zoll Medical Corporation

5,100.33

Page 6 of 9



ASA 2023

Al

B I

C

[D]

E

[ G

sla3fzlalzlals]z[ale]e |~ |0 |~]e]v]-

N
o

N
=

N
N

N
w

N
N

N
¢

N
»

N
By

N
©

N
[{e]

w
o

w
-

w
N

w
w

w
N

w
a

w
»

w
]

w
(o]

w
©

N
o

N
N

N
N

PAYMENTS TO PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION OF $1,000 TO $2,500 EXCLUDING WAGES AND SALARIES

This listing must include expenditures from any revolving fund maintained by the school district.

Person, Firm, or Corporation

Adobe, Inc

Best One Of Central IL

Blick Art Materials

Bob Ridings Chrysler

Bureau Of Edu. & Research

Bushue Background Screening
Casner Indust.Lighting

Cengage Learning Inc/Gale

Central Commodity Fs

Cox, Clayburn

Dunakey, Laynee

Encyclopedia Brit. Inc.

Everyday Speech LLC

Follett Content Solutions LLC
Gopher Sport Dba The Prophet Corp.
Guardian Innovations, LLC

Herff Jones Inc.

Hiler Trucking, Llc

II. Principals Assoc.

Jw Pepper & Son, Inc.

Maske's Organic Gardening

Maverik Marketing & Custom Trophie
Medco Supply Company

Midamerica Books

Mid-West Truckers Assoc.
Moweaqua Foods

Mystery Science Inc. c/o Discovery E«
NELCO

Pana Community Hospital Associatiol
Pana News Group

Regional Office Of Educ.

Rt. 48 Inspections LLC

Scholastic, Inc.

SDI Innovations

Securly, Inc.

Sieben, Myleigh

Sloan Implement Co., Inc.

Smith, Avery

Aggregate Amount

2,460.00
1,250.90
2,283.39
1,238.50
1,740.00
2,342.00
1,130.50
1,853.30
2,010.49
2,100.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
1,699.97
2,346.75
1,304.52
2,150.75
1,042.84
1,223.51
1,537.00
1,257.14
2,110.00
1,931.00
1,209.57
1,031.97
1,716.50
1,435.42
1,495.00
1,087.00
1,396.00
2,098.00
2,127.75
2,110.00
2,168.67
1,047.24
1,330.00
2,500.00
2,035.46
2,000.00

Person, Firm, or Corporation
Springfield Hospital, Inc.
Stillwater Mulch, Inc.

Student Impact Initiative

Swank Movie Licensing Usa
Teaching Strategies, Llc

Toledo Physical Education Supply
Wareham's. Security Inc.
Wevideo Inc.

Woods, Lyndi

Aggregate Amount

1,500.00
2,340.00
1,250.00
1,154.00
1,365.00
1,540.06
1,961.00
2,198.20
2,500.00

Page 7 of 9



ASA 2023

Al

B

Cc

[D]

43

South Central Fs

1,586.24

Page 8 of 9



ASA 2023

A | B | C [ D

10

11

12

13

™

15

17

18

19

20

22

=J

24

25

26

27

28

29

REPORT ON CONTRACTS EXCEEDING $25,000 AWARDED DURING FY2025

In conformity with sub-section (c) of Section 10-20.44 of the School Code [105 ILCS 5/10-20.44], the following information is required to be submitted

in conjunction with publication of the Annual Statement of Affairs [105 ILCS 5/10-17].
INSTRUCTIONS: Double click attached document "Contracts Exceeding $25,000 Guidance" (pdf) below for additional guidance and

definitions.
.
PIF

Adobe Acrobat
Document

The schedule below (ltems 1-4) must be completed for contracts exceeding $25,000.
If school district/joint agreement does not have any contracts exceeding $25,000, please add zeros (0) to cells "D24"-"D29".

ITEM 1. — Count only contracts where the consideration exceeds $25,000 over the life of the contract and that were awarded during FY2025
and record the number below in the space provided. Do not include: (1) multi-year contracts awarded prior to FY2025 ; (2) collective
bargaining agreements with district employee groups; and (3) personal services contracts with individual district employees.

ITEM 2. — Aggregate the value of consideration of all contracts included in Item 1 and record the dollar amount below in the space provided.

ITEM 3. — Count only contracts where the consideration exceeds $25,000 over the life of the contract that were awarded during FY2025

to minority, female, disabled or local contractors and record the number below in the space provided. Do not include: (1) multi-year

contracts awarded prior to FY2025 ; (2) collective bargaining agreements with district employee groups; and (3) personal services contracts
with individual district employees.

ITEM 4. — Aggregate the value of consideration of all contracts included in item 3 and record the dollar amount below in the space provided.

1. Total number of all contracts awarded by the school district: 14
2. Total value of all contracts awarded: $2,018,315.00

3. Total number of contracts awarded to minority owned businesses, female owned businesses, businesses owned by
persons with disabilities, and locally owned businesses:

*If there are no contracts of this nature, please enter "0" in box to the right. 0

4. Total value of contracts awarded to minority owned businesses, female owned businesses, businesses owned by
person with disabilities, and locally owned businesses:

*If there are no contracts of this nature, please enter "0" in box to the right. $0.00

Page 9 of 9



