	A B		С	D	E		F		G	Н	l J
1											
2	ILLINOIS STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION										
3											
4					2	17-785	5-8779				
5											
6								S			
7	FISCAL YEAR ENDING										
8					June	30,	2025				
9								_			
10	SCHOOL DIS	STRICT	/JOINT AGREEMENT NAME:		C	Centra	al A&M C	UD 2	1	DISTRICT TYPE	
11			RCDT NUMBER:			11-	087-0210	-26		Elementary	
12			ADDRESS:	406 E Colegrove,	Assu	mpti	on IL 625	10		- High School	П
13			COUNTY:	Shelby/Christian/	Масо	n				– Unit	х
14	NAME OF N	IEWSP	APER WHERE PUBLISHED:	Golden Prairie Ne	ws					Joint Agreement	П
15											
16	ASSU	RANG	CE								
17			tement of Affairs has been po	sted on the district's v	vebsite	and r	oublished in	1 ассо	rdance with Section 10-17	1 Y	es X
18			ode no later than December								
19											
20											
21	SIZE OF	DISTR	ICT IN SQUARE MILES	181				TA	AX RATE BY FUND (IN %)		
22	NUMBEI	R OF A	TTENDANCE CENTERS	5				EDU	CATIONAL	2.900000	
23								OPE	RATIONS & MAINTENANCE	0.500000	
24	NUME	ER OF	CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEES	}				BON	D & INTEREST	0.304300	
25	FULL-TII	ME		78	1			TRA	NSPORTATION	0.200000	
26	PART-TI	ME		10	1			MUN	IICIPAL RETIREMENT	0.007000	
27	NUMB	ER OF	NON-CERTIFICATED EMPLO	YEES				SOC	IAL SECURITY	0.143600	
28	FULL-TI	ME		42				WOR	RKING CASH	0.050000	
29	PART-TI	ME		77				FIRE	PREVENTION & SAFETY	0.050000	
30					-			TOR	T IMMUNITY	0.543000	
31								CAP	ITAL PROJECTS		
32								SPE	CIAL EDUCATION	0.040000	
33								LEA	SING	0.050000	
34								ОТН	ER	0.002000	
34 35 36								ОТН	ER		
36											
37 38	Th - AC		-	-1 -1::					previously included in the An ound at:	nnual Statement of Affairs ca	n
39			st be posted on the school					Payr	nents to certified personnel	Posted on district website	
40			d in a newspaper of gene							per 105 ILCS 5/10-20.47	
41			cember 1, 2025. Refer to								
42	and Se	ction	10-20.44 of the School Co	oae.				Stud	ent Counts	Included in district's report	card
43										Illinois Report Card	
44	<u>Annua</u> l S	<u>Statem</u> e	ent of Affairs Instructions								
								Fina	ncial Data	Included in district's Annua	I
										Financial Report posted on	1
45										ISBE's Cerberus Server	
46										How to access Cerberus S	<u>erver</u>

ASA 2023 Page 2 of 9

	Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I J
47		Form 50-37	08/25						

A	В	С	D	Е	F
3					- 1
4	Salary Range: Less Than \$39.999	Salary Range: \$40,000 - \$54,999	Salary Range: \$55,000 - \$74,999	Salary Range: \$75,000 and Over	4
5	Becky Adamchak	Loren Christian	Kristy Keown		
7	Patricia Adams	Keaton Garner Michael Garner	Joan Mitsdarffer Donald Schmitz		
	Karla Andricks	I .	Donaid Scrimitz		
8	Bonnie Bagley	Paige Hatfield			
10	Seth Bagley Andrew Barnes	Julie Roe			
11	Kathy Barnes	Bryan Younker			
12	Debra Betterton				
13	Lori Boltz				
14	Paul Brown				
14 15	Chad Buhman				
16	Lauren Bundy				
17	Stacy Burgener				
18	Marilyn Burgess				
19	Alleson Christian				
20	Austin Christian				
21	Mitch Cloe				
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29	Lesley Conlin				
23	Kevin Corley				
24	Stacey Corzine				
25	Drew Damery				
26	Bradley Davis				
27	McKenna Denton				
28	Mikayla Denton				
29	Troy Denton				
30	Marlene Dial				
31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39	Kathy Dowd				
32	Andrew Dulin				
33	Ocieana Duncan				
34	Dana Fore				
35	Heather Gaither				
37	Mendi Getz				
38	Nolan Gillett Kaitlyn Gulick				
30	Brandon Helton				
40	Gabriela Rostas Hilgart				
41	Drew Himes				
42	James Himes				
42 43	Terry Himes				
44	Christine Hopping				
45 46	Christopher Horn				
46	Gavin Houchins				
47	Jean Howse				
48	Harold Hutton				
49	Jamesly Jesse				
50	Nathan Jesse				
51	Cayla Jordan				
52 53 54 55 56 57	Jill Jordan				
53	Lyle Jordan				
54	Rhonda Jordan				
55	Seth Koons				
56	Kimble Koontz				
5/	Tena Koontz				
58	Adriene Lane				
59	Jacqueline Lane				
60	Alison Lawrence				

Α	В	С	D	E	F
61	Amelia Lay				_
62	Cheryl Lehman				
63	Sophia Lehman				
64	Alyssa Long				
65	Michael Lynch				
66	Ross Lynch				
67	Kendal Manuel				
68	William Mars				
69	Shawn McQuire				
70	Cynthia Medler				
71	Jerit Medler				
72	Theresa Medler				
73	Haley Minott				
74	Natalie Misner				- 1
73 74 75 76 77	Douglas Morrell				- 1
76	Karen Nash				ļ
77	David O'Brien				
78	Erica O'Brien				- 1
79	Ray Odle				- 1
80	Susan Odle				- 1
79 80 81	Betty Pekovitch				ļ
82	Amber Perkinson				- 1
83	Leigh Postin				- 1
84	Kelli Rarick				- 1
83 84 85	Betty Reed				- 1
86 87	Jodi Reed				- 1
87	Rebecca Reed				- 1
88	Steven Reed				- 1
89	Shirley Richardson				- 1
90	Brianne Risley				- 1
91	Hope Ruppert				- 1
92	Hayden Sams				- 1
93	Sarah Sanders				- 1
94 95 96 97	Hallie Scribner				- 1
95	Paige Seitz				- 1
96	Jamie Shelton				- 1
97	Julie Slade				- 1
98 99	April Smith				- 1
100	Bonnie Smith James Smith				1
101	Christian Taylor				1
102	lan Taylor				1
103	Lacy Taylor				
104	Carter Thomas				- 1
105	Anthony Tuel				- 1
106	Julie Tuel				
107	Pamela Vidmar				
108	Baylee Waddintong				
109	Andrew Watson				
110	Caitlin Wickline				
111	Curtis Wudtke				
112	Aimee Younker				
113	Thomas Zuber				
114					
		I .	I .	1	_

Α С D F PAYMENTS TO PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION OVER \$2,500 EXCLUDING WAGES AND SALARIES 2 This listing must include expenditures from any revolving fund maintained by the school district. 3 4 Person, Firm, or Corporation Aggregate Amount Person, Firm, or Corporation Aggregate Amount ACTS, LLC II. Assoc Of Sch. Admin. 5 24.010.00 6.733.62 6 Amazon 21,548.50 Illini Supply, Inc. 17,291.55 7 Illinois Association of School Boards American Fidelity 10,771.62 2.960.00 8 Ava Jill Dare Illinois Heartland Library System 3.570.00 3.910.30 Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Illinois Dba F 21,322.04 Illinois Mechanical Service & Design, 7,335.12 9 Brain Pop Llc Institute For Multi-Sensory Ed 10 4.608.09 7.875.00 Brand U Llc 4,623.25 IXL Learning 17,250.00 11 12 King-Lar Company, Inc. Brown, Paul 5,500.00 4.270.25 Brunner Auto Supply Inc. 13 Liberty Mutual Insurance 2.633.70 4.609.00 14 Bsn Sports, Llc 6,182.53 Lmhn, Ltd. 17,030.00 15 Macon-Piatt Regional Office of Educa 18,390.77 BushueHR, Inc. 7,260.00 Cady Business Technologies, Inc. 16 17,622.74 McGraw-Hill School 24,141.94 17 **Carroll Seating Company** 12.815.40 Menards 13.172.02 18 Cartwheel Health Services PC 10.000.00 Midland Paper 10.665.60 Moby Max, Llc. 4,037.30 19 Cb Enterprises Inc. 3,516.00 20 Central States Bus Sales, Inc. 3.510.95 Moore, Joclyn 5.000.00 21 Consolidated Comm. 4,950.59 Newstripe, Inc. 5,264.00 Dagen's Pana Auto Service 22 3,663.00 Nolen Services, Inc. 4.767.27 23 De Lage Landen Public Finance LLC 17.308.00 Parent Square Inc 7.142.20 24 Di Fire & Safety, Inc. 5,382.36 Perma-Bound 5.307.24 25 **Dunn Company** 7.365.00 Perry Weather 3,550.00 Eichenauer Services, Inc. 2,544.48 **Quill Corporation** 6,126.92 26 27 **Employee Services LLC** ReadTheory Education Services 3.312.00 2.945.00 Entec Services Inc. 2.970.00 Red Rover Technologies LLC 3.675.00 28 29 **Explore Learning** 7,483.37 Renaissance 10,758.95 Farnsworth Group, Inc. 11.996.28 Riddell/All Am Sport Corp 7.274.51 30 Filament Essential Services 31 3.640.00 Rli Surety 3.691.00 **Robbins Schwartz Nicholas** 32 Frontier Communications 5.744.47 13,901.25 Game One Sam's Club Direct 33 11.698.02 12.124.46 School Specialty Llc 34 2.685.00 Gi Builders Hardware Inc. 3.846.42 Sentinel Pest Control Co. 35 GLOWFORGE, INC. 8.564.99 4.085.71 Goodheart-Willcox Publisher 10,837.01 Skyward, Inc. 15,358.22 36 37 Hapara, Inc. 3.057.60 State Disbursement Unit 15.331.92 4.632.50 The Needles Eye 38 Hope 2.572.25 39 Hudl 2,800.00 Thompson Electronics, Inc. 2,876.40 Hutchins, Charles Truck Centers, Inc. 19,950.00 10,930.36 40 Watts Copy Systems 41 Ideal Environmental 3,050.00 3,123.31 IL Assoc. Of Sch. Boards 6.337.00 Wm Corporate Services, Inc. 17.715.41

ASA 2023 Page 6 of 9

	АВ	C D	E	F	G
43			5,100.33		

1	Α	В	С	D E	F G
1		PAYMENTS TO PERSON, FIR	RM, OR CORPORATION (OF \$1,000 TO \$2,500 EXCLUDING WAGES AND SA	ALARIES
3		This listing must in	clude expenditures from any	revolving fund maintained by the school district.	
4		Person, Firm, or Corporation	Aggregate Amount	Person, Firm, or Corporation	Aggregate Amount
5		Adobe, Inc	2,460.00	Springfield Hospital, Inc.	1,500.00
6		Best One Of Central IL	1,250.90	Stillwater Mulch, Inc.	2,340.00
7		Blick Art Materials	2,283.39	Student Impact Initiative	1,250.00
8		Bob Ridings Chrysler	1,238.50	Swank Movie Licensing Usa	1,154.00
9		Bureau Of Edu. & Research	1,740.00	Teaching Strategies, Llc	1,365.00
10		Bushue Background Screening	2,342.00	Toledo Physical Education Supply	1,540.06
11		Casner Indust.Lighting	1,130.50	Wareham`s. Security Inc.	1,961.00
12		Cengage Learning Inc/Gale	1,853.30	Wevideo Inc.	2,198.20
13		Central Commodity Fs	2,010.49	Woods, Lyndi	2,500.00
14		Cox, Clayburn	2,100.00		
15		Dunakey, Laynee	2,000.00		
16		Encyclopedia Brit. Inc.	1,000.00		
17		Everyday Speech LLC	1,699.97		
18		Follett Content Solutions LLC	2,346.75		
19		Gopher Sport Dba The Prophet Corp.	1,304.52		
20		Guardian Innovations, LLC	2,150.75		
21		Herff Jones Inc.	1,042.84		
22		Hiler Trucking, Llc	1,223.51		
23		II. Principals Assoc.	1,537.00		
24		Jw Pepper & Son, Inc.	1,257.14		
25		Maske's Organic Gardening	2,110.00		
26		Maverik Marketing & Custom Trophie	1,931.00		
27		Medco Supply Company	1,209.57		
28		Midamerica Books	1,031.97		
29		Mid-West Truckers Assoc.	1,716.50		
30		Moweaqua Foods	1,435.42		
31		Mystery Science Inc. c/o Discovery Ec	1,495.00		
32		NELCO	1,087.00		
33		Pana Community Hospital Association	1,396.00		
34		Pana News Group	2,098.00		
35		Regional Office Of Educ.	2,127.75		
36		Rt. 48 Inspections LLC	2,110.00		
37		Scholastic, Inc.	2,168.67		
38		SDI Innovations	1,047.24		
39		Securly, Inc.	1,330.00		
40		Sieben, Myleigh	2,500.00		
41		Sloan Implement Co., Inc.	2,035.46		
42		Smith, Avery	2,000.00		

ASA 2023 Page 8 of 9

	Α	В	С	D	E	F	G
43	S	South Central Fs	1,586.24				

	A	В	C	D				
1	REPORT ON	N CONTRACTS EXCEEDING \$25,000 AWA	RDED DURING FY202	5				
5								
		ction 10-20.44 of the School Code [105 ILCS 5/10-20.	44], the following information	is required to be submitted				
4	in conjunction with publication of the An	nual Statement of Affairs [105 ILCS 5/10-17].						
5								
_	INSTRUCTIONS: Double click attached document "Contracts Exceeding \$25,000 Guidance" (pdf) below for additional guidance and							
6	definitions.							
		Adobe Acrobat Document						
7								
8	•	1-4) must be completed for contracts						
9	If school district/joint agreement does	not have any contracts exceeding \$25,000, pleas	se add zeros (0) to cells "D)24"-"D29".				
10								
11 12 13	and record the number below in the space provided. Do not include: (1) multi-year contracts awarded prior to FY2025 ; (2) collective							
15	ITEM 2. – Aggregate the value of consid	deration of all contracts included in Item 1 and record	the dollar amount below in th	ne space provided.				
15 17 18 19 20	to minority, female, disabled or local contractors and record the number below in the space provided. Do not include: (1) multi-year contracts awarded prior to FY2025 ; (2) collective bargaining agreements with district employee groups; and (3) personal services contracts							
22	ITEM 4. – Aggregate the value of consideration of all contracts included in item 3 and record the dollar amount below in the space provided.							
24	Total number of all contracts awarde	d by the school district:		14				
25	2. Total value of all contracts awarded:			\$2,018,315.00				
26	Total number of contracts awarded to persons with disabilities, and locally own	o minority owned businesses, female owned business ned businesses:	ses, businesses owned by					
27	*If there are no contracts of this nature,	please enter "0" in box to the right.		0				
28	Total value of contracts awarded to reperson with disabilities, and locally owner.	minority owned businesses, female owned businesses ed businesses:	s, businesses owned by					
29	*If there are no contracts of this nature,	please enter "0" in box to the right.		\$0.00				